In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | 0 2 @%ﬁ
the Insolvency (England I

Buales les 20504 Notice of statement of affairs Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986.
<
D
72}
]
2 *AB126VHT*
AT 12/03/2019 #217
COMPANIES HOUSE
I Company details

Company number IT IFI?‘?FFI? ,?

Company name in full | Noir Group Limited

;

=+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

E Liquidator’s name

Full forename{s) Alan Brian

Surname Coleman

I Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber, The Copper Room ]

Street ] Deva Centre

Post town | Trinity Way

County/Region l Manchester

Postcode W |3—{_ Fﬁlzf—r‘

Country ‘

Liquidator's name @

Fult forenamels) James © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Fish another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | The Copper Room

® Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street [ Deva Centre another liguidator.
|

Post town | Trinity Way

County/Region | Manchester

it [w[3[ [7[8] o [

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s )
s bl [lofifs

u— Statement of affairs

| attach:

3 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[J Statement of concurrence

7
ﬂ_ Sign and datez/

Liquidator's signature | Sontue / L/_\

Signature date ‘g—"’_?— [ﬂb‘l? jVZ—FO—WE

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

James Fish

All information on this form will appear on the
puhlic record.

E Where to send

1 et Royce Peeling Green Limited

The Copper Room

Deva Centre

| Address

-

Post town

Trinity Way
Manchester

== ws| [le[c[ [

Lountry

County/Region

‘nx

Telephone

0161 608 0000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

8 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Noir Group Limited

on the 15 February 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Auﬂ%w}/ [.ﬁ”ﬂu\_x

Signed %

Dated IS/ oL /1‘1




Noir Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 February 2019

A -~ Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash in Hand (sales proceeds with agent) 8,000.00

9,000.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature h Date \’5{/01{ A

9,000.00



Noir Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 February 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferentiai creditors (Carried from Page A} 9,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 9,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Septernber 2003 Floating Charge Credilors
NIL
9.000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward}) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 9,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 32,972.16
HM Revenue & Customs 29,558.00
62,530.16
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (53,530.16)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (53,530.16)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.20
1.20
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (53,531.36)

Signature b

Date is[ 01/ Sl



2Z:EL 6102 Aenigad vl

60°5102 134 10S Sdl

r

| 40 { afied

Qv sinyeubis

Buljiejo) sajuz g

91'0£5'29

08' bl DES S Jsisayauey 19948 sielpoeig 91 ‘dviN a0e|d Aouejunoody Ay 00D
¥6°169'sl XL LM UOPUOT ‘PROY HNOD WeyualoL bZ ‘PI BOOM| UEO™ EMO| L0ID
8€'6800'L1L 870 24N MICHON ‘URIMION Mied ssaulsng pue|peoig 'Aepp Ueliydead Q0g episyueq PRJILIT WA SAISIBLIW| 001D
09'168'L SYZ g 'lejseyouey 1984 ulBunod 0§ ‘d17 uosusia mH Losupidid IH LOHD
00'855'6¢2 JHINH 00HD
00'ZH6 MYZ YZIN J8iseyouely ‘'UOIB|PPIW 'anusAy Aafjuag Auedwod Juld saflsimig 0032
00°0sY DY | ZIMS 'adysayd ‘uojihod ‘BueT yied y5g uozZIy uensiyg 00292
vr'6ll rVL V103 'uopuoT 19818 siefimeN 18 gseulsng | g 0082
3 ssalppy BWEN foy

siojipaig Auedwon - g
pajjwi] dnoig JjoN
pajiw| uaaJio Buljead svhoy



LPiEL 6102 Aenigad vl

0L0Z “18A 708 Sdl

L jo | abed

ainjeudig

Bujfeso L saug Aleuipdo ¢

ozl 10°0

08/ SW “1sisayauely ‘Aepp AUl ‘anuan

80°L LO'0 201 L0'0 Aeupio BAd(] ‘Wooy Jaddon syl ‘paywi uasln Buisad s340y 00 uefo Auoyuy Jin 001+
Og. €W eisayouely 'Aepa AUl L 'BiueD

a0 100 g 00 Aeuipto eArs(] 'Wooy saddos ey 'pajiwi ugsln Buysad eokay op Hypneyo pezyasus My 000K
0g,/ W Jessuouely ‘Aepa AUl ‘Busn

800 100 9 Lo Aeuipio BARQ 'Wooy JaddoD sl ‘peyi] ussig Bulsad addoy 0/ Jemuy pIUEZ JA 00vH

dnpajens aleysiad saieyg aniep

uy e3ol dn pees 10 ON [eululoy  adAL ssalppy alueN Aoy

siapjoyateyg- 9o
pajjwiy dnoug JIoN
pajiwiT uaals) Bujjead ashoy



